

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Province of Cavite

Province of Cavite Municipality of Silang Barangay Iba



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

Excerpts from the minutes of regular meeting of Sangguniang Barangay of Iba, Silang, Cavite held on March 5, 2006 at the sangguniang barangay session hall.

prese		ay-Reynato T.Asuneion	
2.Bar	angay Kags	wad-Benjamin Mereado	and the simple stage
31	-do-	-Artemio Amon / Olyman	
4.	-do-	-Leoniso Belando	
5.	-do-	-Rolando del Rosario	
6.	-do-	-Geminiano Marayag	
7.	-do-	-Melquiades Anahaw	
8.	-do-	-virgilio Legaspi	

Absent: SK Chairman-garlo madronero

Resolution No.04-g-2006
Resolution interposing no objection to the implementation of the proposed cavite-Laguna (CALA) expressway under the DPWH Feasibility study and implementation support for the CALA east-west national road project and endorsing the same to the numicipality of Silang, Cavite for adoption in the comprehensive land use plan of the municipality.

whereas, the barangay is one among the barangays comprising the municipality of silang province of cavite that needs such beneficial projects such as the cavite-Laguna (CALA) Expressway.

whereas, the barangay Iba is the host for the said project road (CALA) Expressway) proposed under the DPWH PMC PS-feasibility study and implimentation support for CALA East-West national road project as shown in the attached general alignment map of the project.

whereas, upon thorough discussion and deliberation of the matter, on motion of magawad molando del mosario duly seconded by all presents, it was:

Resolved, as it is hereby resolved, the request of the DPWH PMO FS through the feasibility study and implimentation support for CALA-East-west national road project mamager that the barangay Iba, Silang, Cavite interposes no objection to construct the CALA Expressway project provided the following issues are addressed:

1. The proper relocation of the affected households based on mutually agreed conditions set forth in the Resettlement Action Plan(RAP).

2. That the land owner and the DPWH PMO FS has an agreement about this project CALA Expressway be constructed.

Resolved Further, that mentioned road endorsed to the Municipality of Silang, Cavite for adoption in the CLUP of the municipality. Also copy of this resolution is to be forwarded to the DPWH PMO FS for appropriate consideration.

UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED March 5,2006

prepared By: Perfecto patambang Barangay Secretary

APPROVED: Hon. Reynato * Asuncion Barangay Chairman

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite Municipality of Silang Barangay Munting Rog OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

EXCRPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING CONDUCTED BY THE SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF MUNTING ILOG, SILANG, CAVITE HELD ON JANUARY 14, 2006, AT THE BARANGAY HALL.

Presents:

1. Hon. Benedicto M. Bayona - Barangay Captain 2. Hon. Teotimo A. Navarro - Berangay Kagawad - Barangay Kagawad 3. Hon. Anselmo A. Regis 4. Hon. Rizaldo T. Carpena - Barangay Kagawad 5. Hon. Apolonio M. Manducdoc - Barangay Kagawad 6. Hon, Joselito D. Castro - Barangay Kagawad 7. Hon. Nelson R. Detruz - Barangay Kagawad 8. Hon. Domingo B. Austria - Barangay Kagawad 9. Hon. Misluz R. Genesis - SK-Chairperson

RESOLUTION NO. 012, SERIES OF 2006

"RESOLUTION INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROPOSED CAVITE-LAGUNA (CALA) EXPRESSWAY UNDER THE DPWH FEASIBILITY STUDY AND EMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT FOR THE CALAEAST-WEST NATIONAL ROAD PROJECTAND ENDORSING THE SAME TO THE MUNICIPALITY OF SILANG FOR ADPTION IN THE COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY."

WHEREAS, the barangay is one among the barangays comprising the Municipality of Silang, Province of Cavite that needs such beneficial projects such as the Cavitto-Laguna (CALA) Expressway.

WHEREAS, the Barangay Munting Ilog is a bost for the said project road (CALA Expressway) proposed under DPWH PMO FS - Feasibility Study and Intplementation Support for CALA East-West National Road Project as shown in the attached general alignment map of the project.

WHEREAS, upon thorough discussion and deliberation of matter, on motion of Kagawad Carpena, duly seconded by all Kagawad members, it was;

RESOLVED as hereby Resolved the request of DPWH PMO FS through the Feasibility Study and Implementation Support for CALA East-West National Road Project Manager that Barangay Munting Ilog of Municipality Of Silang interposes no objection to conduct the CALA Expressway Road Project provide the following issues are addressed:

- The proper and appropriate relocation of affected households base on mutually agreed condition set forth in the Resettelement Action Plan (RAP);
- 2. A). Property value must be adjusted on the time where the project stated.
 - B). Two way service road along CALA East- West Expressway shall be construct.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the mentioned road is endorsed to the Municipality of Silang for adoption in the CLUP of the municipality. Also, of this Resolution is to be forwarde to the DPWH PMO FS for appropriate consideration.

UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED 2006

Prepared By

Baranday Secretary

APPROVED:

HON, BENEDICTO M, BAYONA

Barangay Captain

Tedime Vavarre

no JOHNY STA



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite MUNICIPALITY OF SILANG BARANGAY SABUTAN



OFFICE OF THE BARANGAY COUNCIL

EXERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE BARANGAY COUNCIL MEETING HELD AT THE BARANGAY HALL ON 04 MARCH 2006.

RESOLUTION NO06-03- Series of 2006

"RESOLUTION INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROPOSED CAVITE-LAGUNA (CALA) EXPRESSWAY UNDER THE DPWH FEASIBILITY STUDY AND IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT FOR THE CALA EAST-WEST NATIONAL ROAD PROJECT AND ENDORSING THE SAME TO THE MUNICIPALITY OF SILANG FOR ADOPTION IN THE COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY"

WHEREAS, the Barangay is one among the barangays comprising the Municipality of Silang, Province of Cavite that need such beneficial projects such as the Cavite-Laguna(CALA) Expressway;

WHEREAS, Barangay Sabutan is a host for the said project road (CALA Expressway) proposed under the DPWH PMO FS- Feasibility Study and Implementation Support for CALA East-West National Road Project as shown in the attached general alignment map of the project;

WHEREAS, upon through discussion and deliberation of the matter, on the motion of Kag. Rodel R. Dacara, duly seconded by all Kagawad members, it was,

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, the request of the DPWH PMO FS through the Feasibility Study and Implementation Support for the CALA East West National Road Project Manager that Barangay Sabutan interposes no objection to construct the CALA Expressway Project provided the following Issues are additional.

- The proper and appropriate relocation of affected households based on mutually agreed conditions set forth in the Ressettlement Action Plan (RAP);
- 2) The affected properties will be justly indemnified;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that mentioned road is endorsed to the Municipality of Silang for adoption in the Comprehensive Land Use Plan of the municipality.